
                                   
(CALIFORNIA) 

SEXTA JANEIRO 09, 2026. 
Inicio 17:00  

1 
$21,000 MD CLM 4&5YO 1600M (7) 

APROX 17:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 1/2/3 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 SIEMPRE NAMAN (L) 15/1 Franco 124 

2 GRETA'S GHOST (L) 9/2 Frey 124 

3 GEMADINI (L) 8/5 Maldonado 124 

4 MAKENARITA (L) 2/1 Kimura 124 

5 MY KIMMIE (FTL) 20/1 Belmont 124 

6 RECKLESS RIDE (L) 10/1 Pyle 124 

7 VRONAWAY (L) 5/1 Lezcano 124 
    

2 
$37,000 ALW CLM 4UP 1200M(T) (7) 

APROX 17:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 

PICK FOUR 2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 CASE HIT (L) 2/1 Pereira 124 

2 CRAZY CAVALIER (L) 9/2 Jaramillo 124 

3 CHICK'S DIG IT (L) 12/1 Ayuso 124 

4 VANCOUGAR (L) 3/1 Hernandez 124 

5 SMART CODE (L) 5/2 Kimura 124 

6 CODY BOY (L) 20/1 Frey 124 

7 SPEARFISH (L) 10/1 Demuro 124 
 

3 
$70,000 MD 3YO 1600M (5) 

APROX 18:00 D.D. EXATA  

TRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 CHEROKEE NATION (FTL) 7/5 Hernandez 122 

2 BLACKSMITH (FTL) 4/5 Kimura 122 

3 ROBUSTA (FTL) 8/1 Jaramillo 122 

4 EASY COMPANY (FTL) 10/1 Demuro 122 

5 ERUPTION (FTL) 12/1 Rispoli 122 
 

4 
$70,000 ALW CLM 3YO 1200M(T) (7) 

APROX 18:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 

PICK FOUR 4/5/6/7 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 DONDE ESTA JEFE (FTL) 20/1 Jaramillo 120 

2 DONTTELLMEWHATTODO (FTL) 6/1 Maldonado 120 

3 PASALUBONG (FTL) 20/1 Franco 120 

4 LINO'S ANGEL (FTL) 5/1 Baze 120 

5 CECILIA STREET (FTL) 4/1 Demuro 120 

6 MY KAT (FTL) 8/5 Rispoli 122 

7 LIBEL PROOF (FTL) 5/2 Aguilar 120 
 

5 
$35,000 CLM 3YO 1200M (6) 

APROX 19:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 DESERT KAT (FTL) 12/1 Laprida 122 

2 SENDIT MO (FTL) 7/5 Belmont 122 

3 MARCOS PERFORMANCE (FTL) 4/1 Gonzalez 122 

4 IN THE MIX (FTL) 8/1 Frey 122 

5 TRACK TIGER (FTL) 5/2 Jaramillo 122 

6 COURT OF APPEAL (FTL) 9/2 Hernandez 122 

 

(AE) ALSO ELIGIBLE  (MTO) MAIN TRACK ONLY. 

 

(L) LASIX   (FTL) FIRST TIME LASIX. 

 

(CLM) CLAIMING  (ALW) ALLOWANCE. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 
$70,000 MD 4&5YO 1600M(T) (8) 

APROX 19:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 LEGAL HEIR (FTL) 3/1 Kimura 124 

2 ATTACK NOW (L) 30/1 Gonzalez 124 

3 ROSTOVSKY (L) 4/1 Rispoli 124 

4 LOVE'S CAUSE (FTL) 10/1 Smith 124 

5 VINO AMANTE (L) 12/1 Demuro 124 

6 KOKOSAN (L) 9/5 Ayuso 124 

7 FAUSTO (L) 6/1 Berrios 124 

8 BABE RUTHLESS (L) 8/1 Pyle 124 
 

7 
$21,000 MD CLM 3YO 1100M (14) 

APROX 20:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 7/8/9 

PICK FOUR 7/8/9/10 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 E NANG (FTL) 30/1 Bautista 117 

2 DUCHESS CAT (FTL) 20/1 Pereira  122 

3 DAKOTA'S SHADOW (FTL) 8/1 Herrera 122 

4 PRONOUNCE IT (FTL) 7/2 Ayuso 122 

5 KISS ME COCO (FTL) 4/1 Aguilar 122 

6 TWISTED HUMOR (FTL) 5/1 Maldonado 122 

7 AGUILA AZUL     

8 DANCING WITH SHARI (FTL) 20/1 Lezcano 122 

9 MIA FORZA  30/1 Castillo 115 

10 CAN YOU DREAM (FTL) 12/1 Franco 122 

11 SAVANNAHS BIG GIRL (FTL) 6/1 Kimura 122 

12 SMOKIN HOT CHICK (FTL) 10/1 Baze 122 

13 GRAYDAR CLASSIC (FTL) 8/1 Frey 122 

14 SCOTLYNN RAE (FTL) 6/1 Pereira 122 
 

8 
$28,000 CLM 4UP 1600M(T) (9) 

APROX 20:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 8/9/10 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 DO IT FOR DAVE (L) 30/1 Camacho 124 

2 TRIBAL (L) 6/5 Hernandez 124 

3 PAT CAN'T COUNT (L) 30/1 Bautista 119 

4 COMININALITTLEHOT (L) 9/2 Laprida 124 

5 SIX MAGPIES (L) 6/1 Aguilar 124 

6 TYPHOON TOMMY (L) 20/1 Ayuso 124 

7 TAPIT DYNASTY (L) 5/1 Pereira 124 

8 EVERYDAYISSATURDAY (L) 15/1 Frey 124 

9 EMPIRE'S CLASSIC (L) 5/1 Kimura 124 
 

9 
$70,000 FM ALW CLM 4UP 1600M 

(6) 

APROX 21:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 CHAI (L) 5/1 Frey 124 

2 TIME TO SHINE (L) 8/1 Gonzalez 122 

3 DEEP BLUE (L) 6/1 Ayuso 122 

4 SCARY FAST RIDE (L) 3/1 Baze 122 

5 NAFISA (L) 5/2 Kimura 122 

6 LOLO LE PLUME (L) 2/1 Rispoli 122 
 

10 
$35,000 FM CLM 4UP 1200M(T) 

(14) 

APROX 21:30 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 CYPRUS MOON (L) 4/1 Rispoli 124 
2 OVETA'S HOBBY (L) 8/1 Hernandez 122 
3 A REAL JEWEL (L) 30/1 Aguilar 122 
4 TAM'S LITTLE ANGEL (L) 10/1 Demuro 122 
5 LOVIN' ON THE RUN (L) 3/1 Jaramillo 124 
6 GYPSY WOMAN (L) 15/1 Baze 122 
7 SPECIAL FLOWER (L) 5/1 Maldonado 122 
8 BIG MAMA SUE (L) 6/1 Pyle 122 
9 SHANGRILAMA (L) 9/2 Kimura 122 
10 SHAMROCKIN (L) 20/1 Pereira 122 
11 SHIN JIDAI (L) (AE) 6/1 Gonzalez 122 
12 LAMPORGHINI (L) (AE) 8/1 Herrera 122 
13 EMIRATES AFFAIR (L) (AE) 15/1 Berrios 122 
14 NEEDLEPOINT (L) (AE) 20/1 Ayuso 122 

 

 


